## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 321

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING ASSISTANCE FOR INDIGENT PERSONS."

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 321.

Amend Senate Bill No. 321 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 33

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 1, delete line 36 and substitute the following: "medical program."

AND

Page 2, line 4, delete "(e)(1)" and substitute "(d)(1)"

AND

Paged 2, line 7, delete "<u>law regulation</u>" and substitute "<u>law and regulation</u>" AND

Page 2, line 11, delete "(f)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "<u>federal law</u>" and substitute "<u>federal or state law</u>" AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "(g)" and substitute "(f)"

AND



Page 2, delete line 15 and substitute the following:

"providers, except nursing homes and their reviewers, participating in the program comply with the following:"

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "<u>citation of deficiency</u>" and substitute "<u>citation or</u> <u>deficiency cited to a provider</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "(B)(i)" and substitute "(B)"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "medical" and substitute "Medicaid"

AND

Page 2, delete line 24

AND

Page 2, lines 26 and 27, delete "<u>citation of deficiency</u>" and substitute "<u>citation or deficiency cited</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "<u>surveyors and different</u>" and substitute "<u>surveyors</u> <u>in different</u>"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "procedure"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_By: Senator Wooldridge LDH/MHF - 031220030944 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Secretary